



Clinton County Engineer's Office

Bid Tabulations

CLI CR 7-4.44 Farmers Rd PID 97872

Description: Realign both the horizontal and vertical curve on County Road No. 7 (Farmers Rd.) beginning at the intersection with State Route 350 continuing 2200' north from the intersection. Project also includes improving the grade and clear zone sight distance at the intersection.

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Jim Clark & Sons Excavating, LLC		(2) COX PAVING LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Roadway									
0010	201E21800 Tree Removed 18"	EA	5.00	\$750.000	\$3,750.00	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	\$219.560	\$1,097.80
0020	201E24800 Tree Removed 48"	EA	2.00	\$1,695.000	\$3,390.00	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00	\$548.910	\$1,097.82
0030	202E34900 Pipe Removed	FT	363.00	\$14.400	\$5,227.20	\$7.000	\$2,541.00	\$9.450	\$3,430.35
0040	202E23010 Pavement Removed	SY	5,627.00	\$4.250	\$23,914.75	\$4.500	\$25,321.50	\$2.720	\$15,305.44
0050	202E75000 Fence Removed	FT	1,820.00	\$2.250	\$4,095.00	\$0.010	\$18.20	\$1.860	\$3,385.20
0060	202E98100 Removal Misc. (Landscape Lighting)	EA	1.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$130.230	\$130.23
0070	203E10000 Excavation	CY	10,238.00	\$15.000	\$153,570.00	\$12.500	\$127,975.00	\$13.770	\$140,977.26
0080	203E20000 EMBANKMENT	CY	1,333.00	\$13.000	\$17,329.00	\$10.000	\$13,330.00	\$8.150	\$10,863.95
0090	204E45000 Proof Rolling	HR	2.00	\$210.000	\$420.00	\$140.000	\$280.00	\$134.130	\$268.26

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Jim Clark & Sons Excavating, LLC		(2) COX PAVING LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0100	204E10000	SY	1,680.00	\$2.150	\$3,612.00	\$1.750	\$2,940.00	\$1.520	\$2,553.60
	Subgrade Compaction								
0110	206E15010	SY	5,688.00	\$5.750	\$32,706.00	\$5.000	\$28,440.00	\$3.690	\$20,988.72
	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12" Depp								
0120	206E10500	TON	169.00	\$150.000	\$25,350.00	\$146.000	\$24,674.00	\$139.000	\$23,491.00
	CEMENT								
0130	206E11001	SY	5,688.00	\$1.150	\$6,541.20	\$1.250	\$7,110.00	\$0.830	\$4,721.04
	Curing Coat, As Per Plan								
0140	206E30000	LS	1.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.000	\$8,400.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SUBGRADE								
0150	616E10000	MGAL	50.00	\$21.500	\$1,075.00	\$80.000	\$4,000.00	\$1.000	\$50.00
	WATER								
0160	878E25000	LS	1.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
	Inspection and Compaction Testing of Unbound Materials								
Section 2: Erosion Control									
0170	601E32200	CY	3.00	\$165.000	\$495.00	\$160.000	\$480.00	\$224.530	\$673.59
	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER								
0180	659E00300	CY	512.00	\$34.000	\$17,408.00	\$24.000	\$12,288.00	\$22.710	\$11,627.52
	Topsoil								
0190	659E00500	SY	12,353.00	\$1.000	\$12,353.00	\$1.200	\$14,823.60	\$0.800	\$9,882.40
	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1								
0200	659E14000	SY	618.00	\$0.700	\$432.60	\$1.200	\$741.60	\$0.800	\$494.40
	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING								
0210	659E15000	SY	618.00	\$0.700	\$432.60	\$0.600	\$370.80	\$0.800	\$494.40
	INTER-SEEDING								
0220	659E20000	TON	1.67	\$550.000	\$918.50	\$650.000	\$1,085.50	\$625.000	\$1,043.75
	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER								
0230	659E31000	ACRE	2.55	\$250.000	\$637.50	\$200.000	\$510.00	\$70.000	\$178.50
	LIME								
0240	659E35000	MGAL	66.71	\$21.500	\$1,434.27	\$30.000	\$2,001.30	\$1.000	\$66.71
	WATER								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Jim Clark & Sons Excavating, LLC		(2) COX PAVING LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0250	670E00710 DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	SY	3,806.00	\$1.550	\$5,899.30	\$2.000	\$7,612.00	\$1.900	\$7,231.40
0260	832E30000 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00
0270	832E15000 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1.00	\$8,750.000	\$8,750.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.000	\$4,300.00
Section 3: Drainage									
0280	602E20000 CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	3.39	\$1,685.000	\$5,712.15	\$1,100.000	\$3,729.00	\$1,600.000	\$5,424.00
0290	605E31100 AGGREGATE DRAINS	FT	1,144.00	\$9.900	\$11,325.60	\$5.000	\$5,720.00	\$8.020	\$9,174.88
0300	611E04900 12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	FT	455.00	\$50.000	\$22,750.00	\$48.000	\$21,840.00	\$37.340	\$16,989.70
0310	611E07400 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	60.00	\$68.000	\$4,080.00	\$68.000	\$4,080.00	\$106.440	\$6,386.40
0320	611E98470 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	1.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,233.910	\$1,233.91
Section 4: Pavement									
0330	301E46000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	470.00	\$137.500	\$64,625.00	\$128.000	\$60,160.00	\$139.230	\$65,438.10
0340	304E20000 Aggregate Base	CY	1,633.00	\$47.000	\$76,751.00	\$42.000	\$68,586.00	\$48.840	\$79,755.72
0350	407E10000 Tack Coat	GAL	238.00	\$2.250	\$535.50	\$8.000	\$1,904.00	\$2.190	\$521.22
0360	441E50100 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG70-22M, (448)	CY	237.00	\$175.000	\$41,475.00	\$175.000	\$41,475.00	\$199.550	\$47,293.35
0370	441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	CY	6.00	\$250.000	\$1,500.00	\$441.000	\$2,646.00	\$410.840	\$2,465.04
Section 5: Traffic Control									

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Jim Clark & Sons Excavating, LLC		(2) COX PAVING LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0380	621E00100 RPM	EA	30.00	\$95.000	\$2,850.00	\$85.000	\$2,550.00	\$78.500	\$2,355.00
0390	630E03100 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	112.00	\$12.000	\$1,344.00	\$12.000	\$1,344.00	\$20.000	\$2,240.00
0400	630E80100 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	36.00	\$21.000	\$756.00	\$28.000	\$1,008.00	\$30.000	\$1,080.00
0410	630E08600 SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	4.00	\$65.000	\$260.00	\$60.000	\$240.00	\$65.000	\$260.00
0420	648E00104 Edge Line, 6"	MI	0.80	\$4,500.000	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.000	\$2,560.00	\$2,947.000	\$2,357.60
0430	648E00300 Center Line	MI	0.40	\$6,000.000	\$2,400.00	\$3,550.000	\$1,420.00	\$3,229.000	\$1,291.60
0440	614E11000 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$23,929.350	\$23,929.35
0450	624E10000 Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$23,873.760	\$23,873.76
(45 Items)			Totals:		\$646,705.17		\$555,904.50		\$585,422.97

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	(3) R B JERGENS CONTRACTORS INC		(4) BELGRAY, INC		(5) FOILL INC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Roadway									
0010	201E21800 Tree Removed 18"	EA	5.00	\$665.930	\$3,329.65	\$700.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,288.000	\$6,440.00
0020	201E24800 Tree Removed 48"	EA	2.00	\$1,942.280	\$3,884.56	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00	\$1,777.000	\$3,554.00
0030	202E34900 Pipe Removed	FT	363.00	\$14.450	\$5,245.35	\$9.000	\$3,267.00	\$3.700	\$1,343.10
0040	202E23010 Pavement Removed	SY	5,627.00	\$3.870	\$21,776.49	\$6.000	\$33,762.00	\$10.800	\$60,771.60
0050	202E75000 Fence Removed	FT	1,820.00	\$5.550	\$10,101.00	\$5.000	\$9,100.00	\$0.650	\$1,183.00
0060	202E98100 Removal Misc. (Landscape Lighting)	EA	1.00	\$76.100	\$76.10	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$214.000	\$214.00
0070	203E10000 Excavation	CY	10,238.00	\$12.480	\$127,770.24	\$16.500	\$168,927.00	\$22.450	\$229,843.10
0080	203E20000 EMBANKMENT	CY	1,333.00	\$5.120	\$6,824.96	\$15.000	\$19,995.00	\$10.450	\$13,929.85
0090	204E45000 Proof Rolling	HR	2.00	\$256.800	\$513.60	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
0100	204E10000 Subgrade Compaction	SY	1,680.00	\$2.030	\$3,410.40	\$2.500	\$4,200.00	\$1.920	\$3,225.60
0110	206E15010 Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12" Depp	SY	5,688.00	\$3.550	\$20,192.40	\$5.000	\$28,440.00	\$4.000	\$22,752.00
0120	206E10500 CEMENT	TON	169.00	\$159.530	\$26,960.57	\$144.000	\$24,336.00	\$150.000	\$25,350.00
0130	206E11001 Curing Coat, As Per Plan	SY	5,688.00	\$1.050	\$5,972.40	\$0.900	\$5,119.20	\$3.500	\$19,908.00
0140	206E30000 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SUBGRADE	LS	1.00	\$9,433.950	\$9,433.95	\$9,300.000	\$9,300.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
0150	616E10000 WATER	MGAL	50.00	\$57.460	\$2,873.00	\$75.000	\$3,750.00	\$2.160	\$108.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	(3) R B JERGENS CONTRACTORS INC		(4) BELGRAY, INC		(5) FOILL INC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0160	878E25000	LS	1.00	\$10,388.440	\$10,388.44	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$10,400.000	\$10,400.00
Inspection and Compaction Testing of Unbound Materials									
Section 2: Erosion Control									
0170	601E32200	CY	3.00	\$155.990	\$467.97	\$250.000	\$750.00	\$740.000	\$2,220.00
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER									
0180	659E00300	CY	512.00	\$45.860	\$23,480.32	\$25.000	\$12,800.00	\$22.000	\$11,264.00
Topsoil									
0190	659E00500	SY	12,353.00	\$0.890	\$10,994.17	\$1.000	\$12,353.00	\$0.880	\$10,870.64
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1									
0200	659E14000	SY	618.00	\$0.890	\$550.02	\$0.500	\$309.00	\$0.880	\$543.84
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0210	659E15000	SY	618.00	\$0.890	\$550.02	\$0.500	\$309.00	\$0.880	\$543.84
INTER-SEEDING									
0220	659E20000	TON	1.67	\$693.670	\$1,158.43	\$550.000	\$918.50	\$676.000	\$1,128.92
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER									
0230	659E31000	ACRE	2.55	\$77.690	\$198.11	\$400.000	\$1,020.00	\$76.000	\$193.80
LIME									
0240	659E35000	MGAL	66.71	\$1.110	\$74.05	\$75.000	\$5,003.25	\$2.000	\$133.42
WATER									
0250	670E00710	SY	3,806.00	\$2.110	\$8,030.66	\$1.000	\$3,806.00	\$2.000	\$7,612.00
DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A									
0260	832E30000	EACH	15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00
EROSION CONTROL									
0270	832E15000	LS	1.00	\$9,517.190	\$9,517.19	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$9,261.000	\$9,261.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan									
Section 3: Drainage									
0280	602E20000	CY	3.39	\$5,344.710	\$18,118.57	\$2,300.000	\$7,797.00	\$1,607.000	\$5,447.73
CONCRETE MASONRY									
0290	605E31100	FT	1,144.00	\$16.020	\$18,326.88	\$12.000	\$13,728.00	\$9.100	\$10,410.40
AGGREGATE DRAINS									

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	(3) R B JERGENS CONTRACTORS INC		(4) BELGRAY, INC		(5) FOILL INC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0300	611E04900 12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	FT	455.00	\$35.610	\$16,202.55	\$37.000	\$16,835.00	\$32.400	\$14,742.00
0310	611E07400 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	60.00	\$81.820	\$4,909.20	\$73.000	\$4,380.00	\$99.850	\$5,991.00
0320	611E98470 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	1.00	\$1,496.980	\$1,496.98	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,151.000	\$2,151.00
Section 4: Pavement									
0330	301E46000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	470.00	\$130.970	\$61,555.90	\$121.000	\$56,870.00	\$151.000	\$70,970.00
0340	304E20000 Aggregate Base	CY	1,633.00	\$33.150	\$54,133.95	\$40.000	\$65,320.00	\$33.150	\$54,133.95
0350	407E10000 Tack Coat	GAL	238.00	\$7.770	\$1,849.26	\$7.000	\$1,666.00	\$4.350	\$1,035.30
0360	441E50100 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG70-22M, (448)	CY	237.00	\$179.800	\$42,612.60	\$168.000	\$39,816.00	\$179.000	\$42,423.00
0370	441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	CY	6.00	\$466.150	\$2,796.90	\$420.000	\$2,520.00	\$162.000	\$972.00
Section 5: Traffic Control									
0380	621E00100 RPM	EA	30.00	\$87.680	\$2,630.40	\$65.150	\$1,954.50	\$71.000	\$2,130.00
0390	630E03100 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	112.00	\$22.200	\$2,486.40	\$20.000	\$2,240.00	\$11.000	\$1,232.00
0400	630E80100 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	36.00	\$33.300	\$1,198.80	\$30.000	\$1,080.00	\$19.450	\$700.20
0410	630E08600 SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	4.00	\$72.140	\$288.56	\$65.000	\$260.00	\$44.000	\$176.00
0420	648E00104 Edge Line, 6"	MI	0.80	\$3,572.690	\$2,858.15	\$2,947.000	\$2,357.60	\$3,184.000	\$2,547.20
0430	648E00300 Center Line	MI	0.40	\$6,530.510	\$2,612.20	\$3,229.000	\$1,291.60	\$3,490.000	\$1,396.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	(3) R B JERGENS CONTRACTORS INC		(4) BELGRAY, INC		(5) FOILL INC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0440	614E11000 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$11,628.940	\$11,628.94	\$9,541.350	\$9,541.35	\$5,579.000	\$5,579.00
0450	624E10000 Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$21,527.290	\$21,527.29	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$41,628.000	\$41,628.00
(45 Items)			Totals:		\$596,007.58		\$629,722.00		\$729,658.49